

FAO No.286/2016

24.06.2016 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4.

To enable learned counsel for the parties to complete their instructions, matter is adjourned by four weeks.

*June 24, 2016 (KS)*

(Sanjay Karol), J.