

FAO No.286 of 2016

27.7.2016 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

FAO No.286 of 2016

Admit.

CMP No.4927 of 2016

The operation and execution of award dated 24.10.2014, passed by learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-II, Kullu, in Claim Petition No.29 of 2014 (2012), shall remain stayed subject to appellant's depositing the entire award amount in the Registry of this Court within a period of six weeks from today. The application stands disposed of.

July 27, 2016
CS

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

