

**FAO No. 286 of 2016**

09.05.2017      Present:      Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for other respondents.

Balance amount stands deposited. As prayed for,  
list after two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> May, 2017**  
*(raman)*