

Ram General Insurance Company Ltd. Vs.
Kanta & Ors

FAO No. 286 of 2016

10.05.2023 Present:

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 4.

CMP No.5020 of 2023

For the reasons stated therein, the application
is allowed and to stand disposed of accordingly.

FAO No. 286 of 2016

List for hearing on **19th May, 2023.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

10th May, 2023
(CS)