

Ram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Kanta & Others.

FAO No.286 of 2016

23.06.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Naveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, appears for appellant and submits that the original counsel representing the appellant is not available today on account of his personal difficulty. At his request, list on **7th July, 2023.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 23, 2023
(shivender)