

**Shriram General Insurance Company Limited
versus Kanta Devi and others.**

FAO No.286 of 2016

10.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate, for
respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
respondents No.5 and 6.

CMP No.12307 of 2023 in FAO No.286 of 2016

Reply to the application has been filed. Time
prayed for filing of rejoinder, which is allowed, as not
opposed. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks and
the matter be listed thereafter.

CMP No.12308 of 2023

The present application is disposed of with a
direction that English translation be filed within a period of
two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 10, 2023
(saurav pathania)