

Shri Ram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs. Kanta & Ors.

FAO No.286 of 2016

17.11.2023 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate vice Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Suman Bhimta, Advocate vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

CMP No.12307 of 2023

Learned vice counsel for the applicant-appellant
prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.
List thereafter.

November 17, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge