

Shriran GIC Ltd Vs. Kanta and others

FAO No. 286 of 2016

15.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate vice counsel for applicants/respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

CMP No. 16385 of 2024

Applicants -respondents No.1 and 3 have moved this application for release of compensation amount awarded in their favour in terms of the judgment dated 30.04.2024, passed in FAO No. 286 of 2016.

2. Notice of this application was waived by learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant on 17.09.2024. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant submits that no appeal has been filed against the decision dated 30.04.2024 and further that the aforesaid judgment has attained finality. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant further submits that the non-applicant/appellant has no objection for release of compensation amount to the applicants/respondents No. 1 and 3 in terms of the decision.

In view of above, the application is allowed. Amount falling to the shares of the applicants/respondents

No.1 and 3, in terms of the above judgment alongwith up to date interest, is ordered to be released in their favour. The amount be remitted to their bank accounts, details whereof have been given in the application. The application to stand disposed of.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 15, 2024
(*R.Atal*)